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[ Denotes eligible for WVINVESTS

Rate Per
Special Fees and Charges Semester
Abobe Certified Associate Exam Fee (lllustrator) $ 115.00
Adobe Certifies Associate Exam Fee (Photoshop) 115.00
Application Fee - Allied Health Program 45.00
Application Fee - Physical Therapy 45.00
Application Fee - Veterinary Tech Program 45.00
AutodeskUser Certification Exam Fee 73.50
Background Check Fee - Allied Health 125.00
Background Check Fee - Early Childhood Education 125.00
Background Check Fee - Physical Therapy Assistant 125.00
Background Check Fee - Veterinary Technology 125.00
Class Schedule Reinstatement Fee 25.00
Credit by Exam Fee-per course 40.00
Diploma Replacement Fee 20.00
Equivalent Credit Evaluation/Posting Fee (per credit hour) 10.00
Game Development Coursework Exam Fee 120.00
Graduation Fee 50.00
HTML/CSS/Javascript Certification Exam Fee 85.00
ID/Payment Card Replacement Fee 20.00
IT Repair & Certification Test Fee 200.00
Late Payment Fee 50.00
Microsoft Office Systems(MOS)-Certification Exam 75.00
Off Campus Fee (per credit hour) 10.00
High School Early Entry (per credit hour, up to 6 credit hours) 50.00
Orientation Fee 75.00
Payment Card (Inactive) Replacement Fee 10.00
Placement Re-Test Fee 10.00
Portfolio Evaluation Fee (per submission) 300.00
Returned Check Fee 25.00
Student Reinstatement Fee 50.00
Test Center - Administrative Fee 30.00
Transcript Fee 8.00
Transfer Student Evaluation Fee 20.00




